~
,. ANALOG
WOEVICES
PRELIMINARY TECHNICAL DATA
FEATURES
AC Line Powered
Bright Seven-Segment Gas-Discharge Display
Floating Input: >100dB CMRR, 300V RMS CMV

. P2
. P2
ORDERING GUIDE PRICING
1-9 100
Power Supply Options1
AD2008 115V AC :!:10% @ 60Hz
AD2008/E 220V AC :!:10% @ 50Hz
AD2008/F5 100V AC :!:10% @ 50Hz
AD2008/F6 100V AC :!:10% @ 60Hz
AD2008/H 240V AC :!:10% @ 50Hz
Data Output Options2
B (Parallel BCD)
X (Count)
$295 $195
$ 603 $ 403
$ 303 $ 203
(No Cost)
(No Cost)
Ratiometric Operation (R)
Display Lens Options4
Lens 7 Red with ADI Logo
Lens 8 Red without AD! Logo
Lens 13 Amber with ADI Logo
Lens 14 Amber without ADI Logo
1Only one power supply option may be specified on any single AD2008.
2Only one data output option may be specified. If data outputs are not
needed, no option should be specified.
3Additional cost above base ptice of DPM.
4 Lens 7 is supplied if no lens option is specified.
Specifications subject to change without notice.
(continued from page 1)
APPLICATION VERSATILITY
The high accuracy, good noise immunity, ratiometric option
and versatile data output options make the AD2008 easy to
integrate in many types of measurement systems. Some typical
applications include:
. In-house test equipment for instruments and components
where a bright, easily-read display, high accuracy and
long term stability are needed.
. Digital weighing systems, using the ratiometric option fO!
accurately reading the output of bridge-type transducers.
The AD2008 can be calibrated easily to read out in the
proper units. Long term stability is a plus here, too.
. Analytical and scientific instrumentation where high
accuracy and wide dynamic range of measurement are
necessary.
. Process control monitoring in an industrial environment,
where E-M noise and high common mode voltages are
commonplace.
DESIGNED AND BUILT FOR RELIABILITY
High reliability has been designed into the AD2008. In the
AD2008, the latest IC technology is utilized to minimize parts
count and lower heat dissipation for cooler operation. Manu-
facturing processes are controlled by continuous quality -
assurance inspections to insure proper workmanship and testing
Like every other Analog Devices' DPM, the AD2008 is fully
tested for electronic specifications, vibration tested to 1%
AQL and given one full week of failure-free burn-in before ship
ment. The design, manufacturing and testing procedures at
Analog Devices are designed to insure reliable DPM's.
THEORY OF OPERATION
The block and timing diagrams for the AD2008 arc shown in
Figures 1 and 2. The analog section is fully isolated using